
August 2018 
DATE/ 

TIME 

 

USHERS 

 

SERVERS 

 

ORGANISTS 

 

SONGLEADER 

 

LECTOR 

COMMUNION 

DISTRIBUTORS 

       
 

August 4 

5:00 PM 

 

Jim Buckley 

Margie Buckley 

Butch Fluck 

John Goblish 

Brad Balko 

Michael Balko 

Cayden Johnson- 

                 Mariner 

Myron 

Lindeman 

Shawn Dixon Scott Balko Scott Balko 

M/M Tom Balko Sr. 

 

August 5 

9:30 AM 

Connie Plaetz 

Steve Plaetz 

Dennis Stoterau 

Nancy Stoterau 

Austin Gunderson 

Josh Gunderson 

Ben Jorgenson 

Erica Pope Natalie Polak Sandy MacHolda Sandy MacHolda 

Jeanne Green 

Pat Reitter 

 

August 11 

5:00 PM 

 

Bev Kemp 

Dan Rohman 

Julie Schwint 

Kathy Seidel 

Justus Probst 

Noah Pope 

Cadence Pope 

 

Erica Pope Scott Balko BJ Justice Kamp BJ Justice Kamp 

M/M Jerry Koewler 

 

August 12 

9:30 AM 

 

Steve Suedbeck 

Peter U’Ren 

John Weiers 

David Allex 

Noah U’Ren 

Alex Johnson 

Victoria Johnson 

Erica Pope Natalie Polak Tammy Houle Monica Luckhardt 

M/M Bernie Guetter 

Assumption 

August 15 

5:30 PM 

Tom Zilka 

Carol Frank 

Larry Frank 

Greg Green 

Kendall Huhnerkoch 

Ellery Larsen 

Noah Pope 

Erica Pope Scott Balko Phyllis Balko Rosemary Matzdorf 

M/M Tom Stotesbery 

 

August 18 

5:00 PM 

 

Deb Wertish 

Theresa Zeug 

Jason Balko 

Tom Balko Sr. 

John Balko 

Griffin Evans 

Julia Lang 

Erica Pope Natalie Polak Joyce Johnson Joyce Johnson 

Larry Kohout 

Matt Buckley 

 

August 19 

9:30 AM 

 

Bernie Guetter 

Penny Guetter 

Dick Gewerth 

Jerry Jensen 

 

Audrey Munshower 

Ella Stoneberg 

Cadence Pope 

Erica Pope Shawn Dixon Char Ellig Jeanne Malecha 

M/M Tom Ellig 

 

August 25 

5:00 PM 

 

Scott Baune 

Barb Bernardy 

Jim Buckley 

Margie Buckley 

Brad Balko 

Michael Balko 

Cayden Johnson-   

                 Mariner 

Jeanette 

Muetzel 

Bonnie 

Buysse 

Becky Nicholas Becky Nicholas 

Bev Kemp 

Ramona Reinhart 

 

August 26 

9:30 AM 

Andrew Kodet 

Gary Meyers 

Steve Plaetz 

Connie Plaetz 

Conner Salmon 

Aidan Salmon 

Clayton Salmon 

Erica Pope Kathy 

Meyers 

Renee Kodet Bill Bloedow 

Char Burgemeister 

Jeanie Vik 

 

September 1 

5:00 PM 

 

Butch Fluck 

John Goblish 

Bev Kemp 

Dan Rohman 

John Balko 

Justus Probst 

Griffin Evans 

Erica Pope Scott Balko Bob Rohlik Julie Schwint 

Joyce Johnson 

Rosemary Matzdorf 

 

September 2 

9:30 AM 

Dennis Stoerau 

Nancy Stoterau 

Steve Suedbeck 

Peter U’Ren 

Noah U’Ren 

Austin Gunderson 

Josh Gunderson 

Erica Pope Shawn Dixon Erin Kodet Susie Irlbeck 

M/M Steve Plaetz 



  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
Garnette Bus Driver: 

Aug 4 – John/Mary 

          Steinbach 

Aug 11 – Tom/Lynnette 

                     Zilka 

Aug 18 – Dennis/Nancy 

                    Stoterau 

Aug 25 – DonKodet/ 

              Jeanne Green 

Sept 1 – Tom/Phyllis   

                      Balko 

 

 

ROSARY     

5:00 

PM 

Aug 4 – M/M Bob Rohlik Aug 11 – Shirley Baune Aug 18 – M/M Bob Rohlik Aug 25 – Shirley Baune Sept 1 – M/M Bob Rohlik 

9:30 

AM 

Aug 5 – Phil Drietz Aug 12 – Mike Kohout Aug 19 – Don Hazen Aug 26 – Mike Kohout Sept 2 – Phil Drietz 

      

FLOWER CARETAKER:   Phyllis Balko    

     

VIDEO TAPING VIGIL LIGHTS HOSPITAL VISITORS HOMEBOUND  

Aug 5 – Paul DeBlieck July 30-Aug 3…Jeanne Green Aug 4 – Joyce Johnson July 29-Aug 4…Penny Guetter 

Aug 12 – Roger VanDam Aug 6-10…Bev Passe Aug 11 – Ryan Pope Aug 5-11…Ryan Pope 

Aug 19 – Loren Maserek Aug 13-17…Char Pohlen Aug 18 – Rosy Brau Aug 12-16…Cathy Brandt 

Aug 26 – Paul DeBlieck Aug 20-24…Pat Reitter Aug 25 – Jeanie Vik Aug 19-25…Ryan Pope 

Sept 2 – Roger VanDam Aug 27-31…Pamela Ebbesen Sept 1 – Joyce Johnson Aug 26-Sept 1…Jeanne Green 

 

 

 

 

 

Sept 3-7…Julie Schwint  Sept 2-8…Ryan Pope 

 

MONEY COUNTERS 

    

August 5 August 13 (Monday) August 20 (Monday) August 27 (Monday) September 2 

Kathy LeSage Rosemary Matzdorf Rosy Brau Joanne Horejsi Lorna Bliss 

Shirley Gores Sharon Petersen LaVonne Hagert Carol Frank Gene Kohout 

Jodi Cotner Joanne Horejsi Lori Jacoby Mark Jacoby Shirley Gores 
     

 

EUCHARISTIC MINISTERS TO: 

  

Wood Dale – Thurs. 9:45 AM Sunwood – Fri. 10:00 AM Garnette Garden – Thurs. 10:00 AM  

Aug 2 – Kate Colwell Aug 3 – Pat Reitter Aug 2 – Mass   

Aug 9 – Mass  Aug 10 – Kate Colwell Aug 9 – Jeanne Malecha  

Aug 16 – Shirley Gores Aug 17 – Jeanne Green Aug 16 – Mass   

Aug 23 – Jeanne Green Aug 23 – Mass  (Thursday) Aug 23 – Kate Colwell  

Aug 30 – Kate Colwell Aug 31 – Rosy Brau Aug 30 – Mass   

 

ROSARY TO: 

Wood Dale – Thurs. 10:00 AM Sunwood – Fri. 10:15 AM Garnette Garden – Thurs. 10:15 AM 

Aug 2 – Kate Colwell Aug 3 – Bob Rohlik Aug 2 – Mass  

Aug 9 – Mass  Aug 10 – Kate Colwell Aug 9  – Lynnette Zilka 

Aug 16 – Connie Plaetz Aug 17 – Jeanne Green Aug 16 – Mass  

Aug 23 – Jeanne Green Aug 23 – Mass (Thursday) Aug 23 – Kate Colwell 

Aug 30 – Kate Colwell Aug 31 – Rosy Brau Aug 30 – Mass  

   


